16442
16443
164LlL
164kLs

16446

16447
16448
16449
16450
Té451
16452
16453
16454
16455
16456
16L57
16458
16459
16460
16461
16462
16463
16464
16465
16466
16467
16468
16469
16470
16471
16472
16473
16474
16475
16476
16479
16480
16481
16482
15483

clain

16427

John Coleman

Julius Jacobson

Wm. George Cash Store

Acme Goal Co.

Alice Hardy _
Greater Tulsa Goodwill Ind.
J. C. Penney Co., -
Hunseckers .

Marvin Printing Co.

W. H., Wood .

Pat Johnson . ..

Garrett Ramsey .-

Pete Wharton

Mary Osborn :

Mrs. D. M, Kirk

Myrtle Bebee

Sarah Monroe

Mrg. Pearl Henry

Ross Scoggins

Ethel Carter

Everett Harper

Paul V. Beck

Katie Suggs

Raymon Smith

Cash Buy's

Ethel Carter ,

J. C. Penney @o.

Mitchell & Hearn

Johnny Brooks
International Business Machine
S. W. Bell Telephone Co.
Ralph W. McIntosh

Iva Coffey Gray

George F. Bell

Otto Magness

0. L. Howard

Scott-Rice Company

N. Anderson

George Watkins, Postmaster
Coulter Funeral Home

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Hardesty that the following
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wages

maint. poor not in home
maint, poor not in home
maint. poor not in home
shelter :

clothing

clothing

maint. poor not in home
supplies

communications
communications

shelter

shelter

shelter ,

mal nt. poor not in home
shelter

shelter

shelter

maintenance

shelter .

shelter

shelter

shelter

-~ ghelter
% maint, poor not in home
. shelfer. ..

sheets - ..

maint, poor not in home
shelter
maintenance
comnmunications
transportation
travel

car allowance
comnmunications
transportation
supplies ™
equipment
communications
ambulance service

be disallowed. - Upoh roll call, motion carried.

Edwards Pen Shop

supplies

20.30
22.15
6.00
288.50
- 10.00
5.1
3?0. 2
68.93
64,05
5,00
13.00
10.00
10.00

10.00

10,00
10,00
5,00
10,00
4,00
8.00
8.00
10.00
5.00
10.00

| 314,88

10.00
23.76
50,47
5,00
15.00
51.75
8.40
10.00
93.00
2.35
86.75
7.36
?o OO
L”o98
24,00

20. 50

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Hardesty that the appointment

of Robert Talbutt as Counselor of the Juvenile Court, at a salary of $225;00 per month, effective June

1, 1951, be approved. Upon roll call, motion carried.

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Hardesty that the Bond of

Leslie Guy Ferguson, in the sum of $1,000.00, made by the United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company,

be approved.

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Hardesty that the Financial

Upon roll call, motion carried.

Report of Water Improvement District No. 3 from March 15, 1951 to June 15, 1951, be accepted and

filed.

Upon roll call, motion carried,

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Hardesty that the check sub-

mitted by T. Paul Haney, M. D. in the amount of $156.00 for barber exeminations and shop permits,

be accepted, and deposited with the County Treasurer.

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Hardesty that the Report of

Upon roll call, motion carried.

Robert L. Johnson, Clerk Court of Common Pleas, for the month ending May 31, 1951, be accepted and

filed,

Upon roll call, motion carried.
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