16442	John Coleman	wages		\$	20 30
16443	Julius Jacobson	maint. poor not in he	ome	₩	20.30 22.15
16444	Wm. George Cash Store	maint. poor not in h	ome		6.00
16445	Acme Goal Co.	maint. poor not in h	ome :		288.50
16446	Alice Hardy	shelter	.0		10.00
16447	Greater Tulsa Goodwill Ind.	clothing	•		
16448	J. C. Penney Co.	clothing	•	•	5.15 370.24
16449	Hunseckers	maint. poor not in h	ome		5/0.24
16450	Marvin Printing Co.	supplies	Oille		68.93
I6451	W. H. Wood	communications			64.05
16452	Pat Johnson	communications			5.00
16453	Garrett Ramsey	shelter			13.00
16454	Pete Wharton	shelter	•	•	10.00
	Mary Osborn	shelter			10.00
16456	Mrs. D. M. Kirk	•			10.00
16457	Myrtle Bebee	maint. poor not in he shelter	ome		10.00
16458	Sarah Monroe	shelter			10,00
	Mrs. Pearl Henry	shelter			5.00
16460	Ross Scoggins				10.00
	Ethel Carter	maintenance	- 16. - 16.		4.00
16462	Everett Harper	shelter	a disper		8.00
16463	Paul V. Beck	shelter			8.00
16464	Katie Suggs	shelter			10.00
16465	Raymon Smith	shelter			5.00
	Cash Pourla	shelter			10.00
	Cash Buy's	maint. poor not in he	ome		314.88
16468	Ethel Carter	shelter			10.00
	J. C. Penney Co.	sheets			23.76
16469	Mitchell & Hearn	maint. poor not in he	ome .	•	50.47
	Johnny Brooks	shelter			5.00
16471	International Business Machine	maintenan <b>c</b> e		•	15.00
16472	S. W. Bell Telephone Co.	communications			
16473	Ralph W. McIntosh	transportation			51.75 8.40
16474	Iva Coffey Gray	travel			10.00
16475	George F. Bell	car allowance			93.00
16476	Otto Magness	communications			2.35
16479	O. L. Howard	transportation	•		86.75
16480	Scott-Rice Company	supplies		•	7.36
	N. Anderson	equipment			7.00
16482	George Watkins, Postmaster	communications			4.98
16483	Coulter Funeral Home	ambulance service			24.00
The grant of the fig.					

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Hardesty that the following claim be disallowed. Upon roll call, motion carried.

16427 Edwards Pen Shop

supplies

20.50

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Hardesty that the appointment of Robert Talbutt as Counselor of the Juvenile Court, at a salary of \$225.00 per month, effective June 1, 1951, be approved. Upon roll call, motion carried.

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Hardesty that the Bond of Leslie Guy Ferguson, in the sum of \$1,000.00, made by the United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, be approved. Upon roll call, motion carried.

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Hardesty that the Financial Report of Water Improvement District No. 3 from March 15, 1951 to June 15, 1951, be accepted and filed. Upon roll call, motion carried.

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Hardesty that the check submitted by T. Paul Haney, M. D. in the amount of \$156.00 for barber examinations and shop permits, be accepted, and deposited with the County Treasurer. Upon roll call, motion carried.

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Hardesty that the Report of Robert L. Johnson, Clerk Court of Common Pleas, for the month ending May 31, 1951, be accepted and filed. Upon roll call, motion carried.